HFE7000-210
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps 650 nm LED HFE7000-210
FEATURES
• Super bright LED for optical fiber
communication
• Integrated lens provides
maximum coupling into

2 Time required for change in the output as shown below. Measured with recommended drive circuit (Figure 7).
Output power
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HFE7000-210 650 nm LED in plastic SMA housing
1 Derate power dissipation at a rate of 1.7 mW/°C above TA = 25 °C [77 °F].
FIGURE 2. TYPICAL OUTPUT WAVEFORM FIGURE 3. RISE/FALL TIME
HFE7000-210
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps 650 nm LED
(TA=25 °C [77 °F], If = 20 mA, 5 ns/div.)
2 Honeywell • Sensing and Control
NOTICE
The inherent design of this component causes
it to be sensitive to electrostatic discharge
(ESD). To prevent ESD-induced damage
and/or degradation to equipment, take normal
ESD precautions when handling this product.
HFE7000-210
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps 650 nm LED
FIGURE 4. TYPICAL LIGHT OUTPUT VS.
LED CURRENT
FIGURE 5. TYPICAL EMISSION SPECTRUM
FIGURE 6. TYPICAL LIGHT OUTPUT
VS. TEMP.
(Typ. TA = 25 °C [77 °F], POF = 1 m, Vcc = 5.0 V)
LED  CURRENT (mA)
LI
G
H
T
  O
U
T
P
U
T
 (
dB
m
)
0
-1
-2
-3
-4
-5
-6
-7
-8
-9
-10
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
(Typ. TA = 25°C [77 °F], If = 20 mA)
580 600 620 640 660 680 700 720
0
0.1